
 1771.00 

 270.00 
 270.00 

 2311.00 

 38.00 
 207.70 

 227.90 
 382.30 
 405.40 
 492.20 

 521.00 

 38.00 
 207.70 
 228.90 
 323.00 

16
0.

00
 n

6 
+ +0.

05
0.

03
TB

U 
be

ar
in

g 
Se

at

 
19

0 
h8

  -0.
00

0
0.

07
2

 

23
5 

h8
  -0.

00
0

0.
07

2
W

he
el

 S
ea

t

24
0 

p8
 + +0.

12
2

0.
05

0
Ut

ub
e 

Be
ar

in
g 

Se
at

 
20

6.
00

 

 
24

0 
h8

  -0.
00

0
0.

07
2

 

24
1 

p8
 + +0.

12
2

0.
05

0
Ut

ub
e 

Be
ar

in
g 

Se
at

23
8 

t6
 + +0.

22
5

0.
19

6
C

ra
w

nw
he

el
 S

ea
t

23
5 

h8
  -0.

00
0

0.
07

2
W

he
el

 S
ea

t

 
19

0 
h8

  -0.
00

0
0.

07
2

 

16
0 

n6
 + +0.

05
2

0.
02

7
TB

U 
be

ar
in

g 
Se

at

 R75.00 

 R
75

.0
0 

 R
12

.8
  R
18

.0
  R18.0 

A B
0.4

0.40.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4

0.4
0.4 3.2

0.03

0.05 A-B

0.03 0.05 A-B

0.05 A-B

0.05 A-B

0.1 A-B 0.05 A-B

0.05 A-B

0.
05

B

0.
05

A

0.04 A-B
0.05 A-B

0.04 A-B

0.04 A-B0.04 A-B

0.04 A-B

0.03

0.05 A-B
0.03

A B

3 x  21.00  70.00 equal distance
 M24 - 6H  55.00
 25.00 X 120°, Near Side

PCD 120

Cast No.

Serial No.

Month & Year of Manufacture
Radial RT

Manufacturer's Mark

0.4 A B

 1
20

° 

 6
0°

 

 3.00 

 
20

.0
0 

 120° 

 48.00 

 
45

.0
0 

DETAIL A
SCALE 2 : 5

 R
20

.0
0 

 R8.0
0 

 R
40

.0
0 

 5
.0

0 

 2
.5

0 

DETAIL B
SCALE 2 : 5

Technical Requirements:
The manufacturing and testing of the axle shall be according 1.
to AAR M-101.
Break sharp edges (Max. R0.5-R1).2.
Unspecified tolerances are performed ISO 2768-mK.3.
Mark of the axle according to this drawing with character 4.
depth at least 0.15 mm, character height 7mm.
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UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
SURFACE FINISH: Ra 3.2
TOLERANCES: Iso 2768-mK

FINISH: DEBURR AND 
BREAK SHARP 
EDGES
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WEIGHT:  612 kg

AxleGrade F
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